
FINGER LAKES - November 13, 2012 - Race 4
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $4,500
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hilary Star - 1:02.80 - April 16, 1989)
Purse: $9,000
Available Money: $9,000
Value of Race: $9,000 1st $5,400, 2nd $1,800, 3rd $900, 4th $450, 5th $180, 6th $90, 7th $90, 8th $90
Weather: Cloudy Track: Good (Sealed)
Off at: 1:37 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
5Nov12 4FL1

29Oct12 9FL1

25Oct12 4FL2

13Oct12 2FL3

8Nov12 9FL7

27Oct12 4FL5

28Sep12 2FL7

29Oct12 9FE3

1Nov12 8FL8

1Nov12 8FL9

27Oct12 4FL10

8
6

11
7
3
9

10
2
5
4

12

Distinctive Lover (Morales, Daniel)
Local Legacy (Lopez, David)
Adriatic Spirit (Rodriguez, Jaime)
Canwewin (Hernandez, Olaf)
Musicinthenight (Frates, Dean)
Sriracha (Davila, Jr., Michael)
Our Brave Warrior (Gutierrez, Jose)
Second Cup (Gomez, Oscar)
Cup of Cee (Mojica, Ramon)
Rockstar One O One (De Diego, Emanuel)
Ranger Wes (Flores, Jeremias)

121
124
121
124
121
124
124
124
124
124
121

L bf
L b
L b
L b
L b
L
L b
L b
L bf
L b
L b

7
5

10
6
2
8
9
1
4
3

11

4
3
1
11
2
6
10
9
8
5
7

21

51/2

3Head

72

11/2

101

61

41/2

11
81

9Head

22

51/2

3Head

76

11/2

9Head

4Head

61

11
8Head

101

11/2

3Head

41/2

61

22

82 1/2

71

51/2

91 1/2

101/2

11

12 1/4

21/2

3Nose

41/2

51

61 3/4

71 1/2

81 3/4

93 1/4

101/2

11

10.00
13.70
3.05

1.95*
14.50
30.75
4.50
5.00

79.75
91.75
87.25

2p 1/4, driving
2p trn, good energy
3p turn, w str, hung
slggsh,blckd1/4to3/16
weakened
2p trn, lacked rally
5w 1/2,4p trn,wide str
rail turn, tired
rail trip, outrun
3p turn, tired
6w 1/2, 4p trn, tired

Fractional Times: 22.33 45.97 58.93 Final Time: 1:05.91
Split Times: (23:64) (12:96) (6:98)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Distinctive Lover, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by With Distinction out of For My Wife, by Not For Love. Foaled Mar 15, 2009 in Florida.
Breeder: Charlie Dobbs. Winning Owner: Pablo R. Torres

1 Claimed Horse(s): Adriatic Spirit New Trainer: Eileen Muller New Owner: Eileen Muller

Claiming Prices: 8 - Distinctive Lover: $4,500; 6 - Local Legacy: $4,500; 11 - Adriatic Spirit: $4,500; 7 - Canwewin: $4,500; 3 -
Musicinthenight: $4,500; 9 - Sriracha: $4,500; 10 - Our Brave Warrior: $4,500; 2 - Second Cup: $4,500; 5 - Cup of Cee:
$4,500; 4 - Rockstar One O One: $4,500; 12 - Ranger Wes: $4,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Unreal (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $39,711
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Distinctive Lover 22.00 11.40 7.70
6 Local Legacy 12.20 7.30

11 Adriatic Spirit 3.90

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 8-6 232.50 55,930
$2.00 Trifecta 8-6-11 1,459.00 35,025
$1.00 Superfecta 8-6-11-7 1,735.50 21,088

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

8 Distinctive Lover 4 21/2 21/2 11/2 12 1/4

6 Local Legacy 3 52 52 3/4 32 1/2 22 1/4

11 Adriatic Spirit 1 31 1/2 32 1/2 42 1/2 32 3/4

7 Canwewin 11 73 1/2 74 1/4 63 1/2 42 3/4

3 Musicinthenight 2 11/2 11/2 21/2 53 1/4

9 Sriracha 6 106 3/4 910 1/4 85 1/2 64 1/4

10 Our Brave Warrior 10 62 1/2 42 1/2 74 1/2 76

2 Second Cup 9 41 1/2 63 1/4 53 87 1/2

5 Cup of Cee 8 117 3/4 1111 1/2 98 99 1/4

4 Rockstar One O One 5 85 1/2 810 1/4 109 1/2 1012 1/2

12 Ranger Wes 7 96 1/2 1010 1/2 1110 1113

Trainers: 8 - Torres, Pablo; 6 - Bartlett, William; 11 - Donk, David; 7 - Gutierrez, Luis; 3 - Ubbink, Stephen; 9 - Sweeting, Craig; 10 - Tebbutt, John; 2 -
Giliforte, Jason; 5 - McCabe, Nancy; 4 - Lopez, Arcadio; 12 - Bireta, Donna

Owners: 8 -Pablo R. Torres; 6 -William H. Bartlett; 11 - Nick-Mike Stables; 7 - Just Us Racing; 3 -Frances L. Ubbink; 9 -Craig Sweeting; 10 - My Purple
Haze Stables; 2 -Jason Giliforte; 5 - McCabe, Nancy and James; 4 -Arcadio Lopez; 12 -Donna Bireta;

Footnotes
DISTINCTIVE LOVER vied for the lead along the three path up the backstretch, kicked clear some nearing the sixteenths pole and under the whip proved
best while finishing along the rail. LOCAL LEGACY was well placed two off the rail, gained some into the lane along that path, responded and finished with
good energy. ADRIATIC SPIRIT was well placed along the three path on the turn, lodged a bid well out in the strip and hung. CANWEWIN broke sluggishly,
three path leaving the backstretch, lacked room from the quarter pole to three-sixteenths pole, angled out and rallied from well out in the strip.
MUSICINTHENIGHT broke well, set the pace while pressed, battled the winner in midstretch and weakened. SRIRACHA lagged back four from the rail, two
path rounding the turn and then lacked a rally. OUR BRAVE WARRIOR five wide well placed up the backstretch, four wide into the lane and finished wide.
SECOND CUP was well placed inside on the corner and tired. CUP OF CEE saved ground, was outrun. ROCKSTAR ONE O ONE three path on the turn
and tired. RANGER WES six wide up the backstretch, four wide on the turn and tired.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FL&CY=USA&DATE=11/13/2012&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FL&CY=USA&DATE=11/13/2012&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

