FINGER LAKES - November 13, 2012 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW3 L) Claiming Price: \$4,500 Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hilary Star - 1:02.80 - April 16, 1989)

Purse: \$9,000

Available Money: \$9,000

Value of Race: \$9,000 1st \$5,400, 2nd \$1,800, 3rd \$900, 4th \$450, 5th \$180, 6th \$90, 7th \$90, 8th \$90

Weather: Cloudy Track: Good (Sealed)

Off at: 1:37 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
5Nov12 4FL1	8	Distinctive Lover (Morales, Daniel)	121	L bf	7	4	2 ¹	2^2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{2 1/4}	10.00	2p 1/4, driving
29Oct12 9FL1	6	Local Legacy (Lopez, David)	124	Lb	5	3	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	13.70	2p trn, good energy
25Oct12 4FL2	11	Adriatic Spirit (Rodriguez, Jaime)	121	Lb	10	1	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Nose}	3.05	3p turn, w str, hung
13Oct12 ² FL ³	7	Canwewin (Hernandez, Olaf)	124	Lb	6	11	7 ²	7^{6}	6 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	1.95*	slggsh,blckd1/4to3/16
8Nov12 9FL7	3	Musicinthenight (Frates, Dean)	121	Lb	2	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	2^2	5 ¹	14.50	weakened
27Oct12 ⁴ FL ⁵	9	Sriracha (Davila, Jr., Michael)	124	L	8	6	10 ¹	9 ^{Head}	8 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{1 3/4}	30.75	2p trn, lacked rally
28Sep12 ² FL ⁷	10	Our Brave Warrior (Gutierrez, Jose)	124	Lb	9	10	6 ¹	4 ^{Head}	7 ¹	7 ¹ 1/2	4.50	5w 1/2,4p trn,wide str
29Oct12 9FE3	2	Second Cup (Gomez, Oscar)	124	Lb	1	9	4 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1 3/4}	5.00	rail turn, tired
1Nov12 8FL8	5	Cup of Cee (Mojica, Ramon)	124	L bf	4	8	11	11	9 ^{1 1/2}	9 ^{3 1/4}	79.75	rail trip, outrun
1Nov12 8FL9	4	Rockstar One O One (De Diego, Emanuel)	124	Lb	3	5	8 ¹	8 ^{Head}	10 ^{1/2}	10 ^{1/2}	91.75	3p turn, tired
27Oct12 4FL10	12	Ranger Wes (Flores, Jeremias)	121	Lb	11	7	9 ^{Head}	10 ¹	11	11	87.25	6w 1/2, 4p trn, tired

Fractional Times: 22.33 45.97 58.93

Split Times: Run-Up: 56 feet

(23:64) (12:96) (6:98)

Winner: Distinctive Lover, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by With Distinction out of For My Wife, by Not For Love. Foaled Mar 15, 2009 in Florida.

Final Time: 1:05.91

Breeder: Charlie Dobbs. Winning Owner: Pablo R. Torres

1 Claimed Horse(s): Adriatic Spirit New Trainer: Eileen Muller New Owner: Eileen Muller

Claiming Prices: 8 - Distinctive Lover: \$4,500; 6 - Local Legacy: \$4,500; 11 - Adriatic Spirit: \$4,500; 7 - Canwewin: \$4,500; 3 -

Musicinthenight: \$4,500; 9 - Sriracha: \$4,500; 10 - Our Brave Warrior: \$4,500; 2 - Second Cup: \$4,500; 5 - Cup of Cee:

\$4,500; 4 - Rockstar One O One: \$4,500; 12 - Ranger Wes: \$4,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Unreal (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$39,711

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Distinctive Lover	22.00	11.40	7.70	\$2.00 Exacta	8-6	232.50	55,930
6	Local Legacy		12.20	7.30	\$2.00 Trifecta	8-6-11	1,459.00	35,025
11	Adriatic Spirit			3.90	\$1.00 Superfecta	8-6-11-7	1,735.50	21,088

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
Distinctive Lover	4	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{2 1/4}
Local Legacy	3	5 ²	0	0	2 ^{2 1/4}
Adriatic Spirit	1	0	J	7	3 ^{2 3/4}
Canwewin	11	,	,	•	4 ² 3/4
Musicinthenight	2			_	5 ^{3 1/4}
Sriracha	6			0	64 1/4
Our Brave Warrior	10			1	7 ⁶
Second Cup	9			U	8 ^{7 1/2}
Cup of Cee	8				99 1/4
Rockstar One O One	5				10 ¹² 1/2
Ranger Wes	7	9 ^{6 1/2}	10 ^{10 1/2}	11 ¹⁰	11 ¹³
	Distinctive Lover Local Legacy Adriatic Spirit Canwewin Musicinthenight Sriracha Our Brave Warrior Second Cup Cup of Cee Rockstar One O One	Distinctive Lover 4 Local Legacy 3 Adriatic Spirit 1 Canwewin 11 Musicinthenight 2 Sriracha 6 Our Brave Warrior 10 Second Cup 9 Cup of Cee 8 Rockstar One O One 5	Distinctive Lover 4 21/2 Local Legacy 3 52 Adriatic Spirit 1 31 1/2 Canwewin 11 73 1/2 Musicinthenight 2 11/2 Sriracha 6 10 ⁶ 3/4 Our Brave Warrior 10 6 ² 1/2 Second Cup 9 4 ¹ 1/2 Cup of Cee 8 11 ⁷ 3/4 Rockstar One O One 5 8 ⁵ 1/2	Distinctive Lover 4 21/2 21/2 Local Legacy 3 5² 5² 3/4 Adriatic Spirit 1 3¹ 1/2 3² 1/2 Canwewin 11 7³ 1/2 7⁴ 1/4 Musicinthenight 2 1¹/2 1¹/2 Sriracha 6 106 3/4 9¹0 1/4 Our Brave Warrior 10 6² 1/2 4² 1/2 Second Cup 9 4¹ 1/2 6³ 1/4 Cup of Cee 8 11 7³ 3/4 11 11 1/2 Rockstar One O One 5 8⁵ 1/2 8¹0 1/2	Distinctive Lover 4 21/2 21/2 11/2 Local Legacy 3 52 52 3/4 32 1/2 Adriatic Spirit 1 31 1/2 32 1/2 42 1/2 Canwewin 11 73 1/2 74 1/4 63 1/2 Musicinthenight 2 11/2 11/2 21/2 Sriracha 6 106 3/4 910 1/4 85 1/2 Our Brave Warrior 10 62 1/2 42 1/2 74 1/2 Second Cup 9 41 1/2 63 1/4 53 Cup of Cee 8 117 3/4 111 11 1/2 98 Rockstar One O One 5 85 1/2 810 1/4 109 1/2

Trainers: 8 - Torres, Pablo; 6 - Bartlett, William; 11 - Donk, David; 7 - Gutierrez, Luis; 3 - Ubbink, Stephen; 9 - Sweeting, Craig; 10 - Tebbutt, John; 2 -

Giliforte, Jason; 5 - McCabe, Nancy; 4 - Lopez, Arcadio; 12 - Bireta, Donna

Owners: 8 -Pablo R. Torres; 6 -William H. Bartlett; 11 - Nick-Mike Stables; 7 - Just Us Racing; 3 -Frances L. Ubbink; 9 -Craig Sweeting; 10 - My Purple

Haze Stables; 2 - Jason Giliforte; 5 - McCabe, Nancy and James; 4 - Arcadio Lopez; 12 - Donna Bireta;

Footnotes

DISTINCTIVE LOVER vied for the lead along the three path up the backstretch, kicked clear some nearing the sixteenths pole and under the whip proved best while finishing along the rail. LOCAL LEGACY was well placed two off the rail, gained some into the lane along that path, responded and finished with good energy. ADRIATIC SPIRIT was well placed along the three path on the turn, lodged a bid well out in the strip and hung. CANWEWIN broke sluggishly, three path leaving the backstretch, lacked room from the quarter pole to three-sixteenths pole, angled out and rallied from well out in the strip. MUSICINTHENIGHT broke well, set the pace while pressed, battled the winner in midstretch and weakened. SRIRACHA lagged back four from the rail, two path rounding the turn and then lacked a rally. OUR BRAVE WARRIOR five wide well placed up the backstretch, four wide into the lane and finished wide. SECOND CUP was well placed inside on the corner and tired. CUP OF CEE saved ground, was outrun. ROCKSTAR ONE O ONE three path on the turn and tired. RANGER WES six wide up the backstretch, four wide on the turn and tired.